

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WEALTH TAX APPEAL NO. 1260 OF 2008

The Commissioner Of Income Tax - 3, Mumbai...PETITIONER

V/S

Reliance Industries Ltd. ,mumbai

....RESPONDENT

None for the Appellant

Mr.P.C.Tripathi, Mr.Ketan Dave and Mr.Pratik Shah i/b

A.S.Dayal & Associates for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/03/2026 (at 4.00 p.m. pm).

(ASSOCIATE)