

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WEALTH TAX APPEAL NO. 1260 OF 2008

The Commissioner Of Income Tax - 3, .. Appellant
Mumbai

V/S.

Reliance Industries Ltd.,Mumbai .. Respondent

None for he appellant.

Mr. Punit Shah with P.C. Tripathi and Ketan Dave i/by A.S. Dayal and Associates, for the Respondent.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 17TH APRIL 2026.

PC:

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2026.04.18
11:03:27 +0530

1. Even on two earlier occasions when this appeal was listed under the caption for directions, there was no appearance on behalf of the appellant i.e., Commissioner of Income Tax. Today, also there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant, although, learned counsel for the respondent is present and ready for arguments.

2. In view of the above, list under the caption 'for dismissal' on 6th May 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)